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(SEE CITY STANDARD
03.10.01-2, NOTE 13)

FLOW __
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FROM FIRE ALARM PANEL MIN.™}
(SEE CITY STANDARD
03.10.01-2, NOTE 8)
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5/8" WATER METER

/] (SEE CITY STANDARD

MEGA LUG RING SEAL-TIGHT FLEX CONDUIT
T G S
o rr : MEGA LUG RING
SEAL WITH SECURED AGAINST
MASTIC AND \ 7 \ 7 VAULT WALL
* MORTAR
POST INDICATOR VALVE

SINGLE_ STRAP SADDLE
FORD FS101 OR
APPROVED EQUAL

CITY STANDARD 03.11.01 AND BE
SUFFICIENT SIZED TO MEET THE MINIMUM
CLEARANCES SPECIFIED ON THIS DETAIL.

POST INDICATOR VALVE (PIV)
(SEE CITY STANDARD 03.10.03
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

INCOMING POWER L?IN. 03.10.01-2, NOTE 10) 3/4" GRAVITY BALL 6"
22222222222 P22 ZZ GFCI 85‘ A#%NEGLU%WL MIN.
- 5
MslN. 3/4" BRASS 90" (DOWN) MIN.
L A AN
PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT WITH LADDER —/ PLAN oo gl 8
AND SAFETY POST. VAULT SHALL MEET ovslo

FLOW FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION (FDC)

(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTES 12 AND 13, AND 03.10.02)

BED VAULT IN MINIMUM 6" OF CRUSHED
ROCK CONFORMING TO NOTE 2, CITY

R _ -
ELECTRONIC sty -
TAMPER DEVICE - »
Y SR L TBTER 0
EAK DETECTION.
N/ Y|  CUT 27 HOLE IN VAULT LID
/ FOR TRANSMITTER.
f \ /
RIGHT-OF ~WAY /
LIN - \/ FINISHED
Pueucl PRIVATE ~H M. [ | GRADE
T O i ya T TTF
] == ¢ Qe I =I==1=I1
’ / B o EP /
’ SAFETY POST —~y H 6" MIN.
/ (SEE CITY STANDARD
1 N 03.11.01) || ] /
24" : 0S&Y VALVE
g (SEE CTY
f STANDARD
1| 03.10.01-2,
3/4" SCH. BO NOTE 6)
CONDUIT FOR ) \
— RESTRAINED
FLANGE
/ N COUPLING y
D., CLASS 52 T PL ADAPTOR
(TYPICAL)
FLOW —— > O - 8
7
12° MIN. 2" ADJUSTABLE STEEL
" » MIN. PIPE SUPPORTS \
24" MAX. SEE CITY STANDARD
3.10.01~2 NOTE 11

STANDARD DETAIL 06.01.01

- —

SUMP PIT WITH OR WITHOUT DRAIN
(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTE 5 AND 03.11.01)

DOUBLE DETECTOR—CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY (DDCVA) MAY BE INSTALLED WITHIN A BUILDING. THE PLAN AND PROFILE VIEW OF THIS DETAIL SHOWS
ALTERNATIVE EXTERIOR VAULT INSTALLATION.

CITY STANDARD 03.10.01—2 COVERS ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR THIS DETAIL.

5" 30" RIGID STORZ ADAPTOR
WITH KEYED LOCKING STORZ
CAP DO NOT PAINT RED

36"-42"

FACE OF CURB

FINISHED
GRADE

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
(SEE INDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
DETAIL BELOW)

PAINT THE BUILDING NUMBER VERTICALLY ON
THE STREET OR PAVING SIDE OF THE FDC
RISER, IN BLACK WITH 2" HIGH NUMBERS.

[~————— SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY LEVEL Wl CERTIFIED

DESIGNER OR LICENSED PROFESSIONAL CMIL ENGINEER.
GALVANIZED PIPE ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE CLEANED,
AND PRIMED WITH PARKER PAINT'S QD METAL PRIME
9175 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PAINT WITH PARKER
PAINT'S MARATHON 1050 SAFETY RED OR APPROVED
EQUAL, EXCEPT FOR STORZ FITTING.

| T'SRHES
e |

T

SINGLE STRAP SADDLE —— |
FORD FS101 OR
APPROVED EQUAL

WRAP GALVANIZED PIPE — |
WITH 3M TAPE OR EQUAL
FROM FLANGE TO 6"
ABOVE GROUND LEVEL

THRUST BLOCK PER CITY III H
STANDARD 03.02.01-2

FI==1]

+||
J=]=] 12" (M
il L]

MIN.)
|1

Il

=1 i'{;lll'
=

IF BALL DRIP IS NEEDED, INSTALL 1-1/2"
WASHED ROCK CONFORMING TO WSDOT
SPECIFICATION 9-03.12(5) TO AID DRAINAGE

INSTALL A 3/4" GRAVITY BALL DRIP
() AMERICAN FLOW OR APPROVED EQUAL AND
O) A 3/4" BRASS 90" ELL BELOW THE FREEZE

PIPE FROM DDCVA
(SEE CITY STANDARDS
3.10.01=1 AND 3.10.01-2)

THE

.

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC) SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 15

FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT, BUT NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET.

THE

FDC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET FROM THE BUILDING,

UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, BUT NEVER LESS THAN
5 FEET FROM BUILDING.

IF THE PROJECT IS UTILUIZING A FIRE BOOSTER PUMP, THE FDC MUST

CONNECT TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON THE DISCHARGE SIDE OF THE
PUMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA REGULATIONS.

THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 36" OF UNOBSTRUCTED CLEARANCE

AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ANY FDC.

SEE

AUTO

STANDARD DETAIL 03.05.01 FOR GUARD POST DETAIL AND SPACING,

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE BRASS

2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY
VALVE W/ TAMPER SUITCH

14" DRAIN TO ouT8ID|
6" x 2" CONCENTREIC_\,E

REDUCER

4-UAY EQ BRACE
_}C 2" SLIPXGRVD ADAPTER
\
EL+|2'6%E | 2' CPVC PIFE 0
5Bl | (oR
VIKING EASY PACK DNob 2|5
2" RISER MANIFOLD W/ . E
I-DRAIN AND TEST 2 HEAD BOX
2-FLOW SWITCH =
3-PRESSURE GAUGE ]
4-51GNS ON BODY 2
5-PRESSURE RELIEF YALVE

2" STEEL FLOW PIPE

2" FLEXIBLE
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0"

SLAB LEVEL \

J\PIPE SLEEVE
a]

« THRU SLAB

©
6" FIRE SUPPLY ¢

(E=) 6
U.G. PIPING (BY OTHERS) *

SEE SITE PLAN

UNDERGROUND STUB UP

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

THE FIRE SUPPLY LINE ¢ FD.C. LINE
INSTALLED BY OTHERS. SPRINX FIRE

STARTS AT I'-0" AFF. INSIDE BUILDING.

—~—

¥ THRUST BLOCK

(PER NFPA 24)
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OFFICE
of
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INSTALLATION
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1.
2. IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE 1/4" THICK
£ 3. LETTERS WILL BE ONE INCH HIGH AND RAISED
SPR'NKLER 4. USE TWO (2) STAINLESS STEEL U-BOLTS TO AFFIX TO PIPE
IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST DETAIL
APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
CITY OF o FIRE DEPARTMENT
PUYALLUP CONNECTION (FDC)
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PADLOCK /

14" sa.

6" DIAMETER

TAMPER SWITCH
(SEE INSET)

BODY

48" (MIN.)

g
1" SQUARE f
EXTENSION \H o "N
I (10" MAX.)
STANDPIPE
re

STANDPIPE
/_ (PANTED RED)

STANDPIPE GROUND

LINE MARK
GROUND LINE OR
FINISHED GRADE

POST

TO RISER ROOM

STANDARD POST INDICATOR VALVE POST

8. POST

1. REMOVE THE BODY FROM THE TOP OF THE INDICATOR

2. CUT THE REQUIRED LENGTH OFF THE BOTTOM OF THE
STANDPIPE FOR THE GROUND LINE TO MATCH UP WITH
STANDPIPE GROUND LINE MARK.

3. CUT THE 1" SQ. EXTENSION AT A DISTANCE OF 9" ABOVE
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OR DOCVA VAULT 4. SET THE "OPEN" AND "SHUT" TARGETS FOR THE

APPROPRIATE VALVE SIZE.
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7. THERE SHALL BE 35" OF UNOBSTRUCTED CLEARANCE
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL POST INDICATOR VALVES.

5-ft FROM BUILDING.

ASSEMBLY.

ASSEMBLY.

INDICATOR VALVE SHALL BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM
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NFPA CODE: 13R 2019

is designed to discharge at a rate of .05 GPM SYSTEM TYPE: WET SYSTEM

PIPE TYPE: BLAZEMASTER CPVC

MAX SPRINKLER SPACING REQUIREMENTS: 16'x16' @13 GPM, 18'x18' @17 GPM (1 HEAD RM.)
16" x 16" MAX SPACING sq ft (m2) when supplied MINIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING: 8' BETWEEN SPRINKLERS

g o with water at the rate of 55435 GPM (L/min) MINIMUM DESIGN DENSITY: 0.05 GPM/SQ.FT.
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| is included in the above GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND.
ODECK : 2. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS OF 55 SQ. FT. AND LESS.
- Ocoupancy Classification NFPA-13R (2019) 3. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS, AND
2 PANTRIES THAT DO NOT EXCEED 24 SQ. FT. AND HAVE WALLS AND CEILINGS
7%\ Commodity Classification | N/A SURFACED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
4. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS OR CRAWLSPACES.
Maximum Storage Height | N/A 5. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 FT. AWAY FROM CEILING FANS AND
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES.
Installed By: | SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 6. ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DISTANCES FROM HEAT
SOURCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R.
7. SPRINKLER HEADS UNDER SLOPE CEILINGS TO BE MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE.
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Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 4 « DO NOT STACK, SUPPORT, HANG EQUIPMENT, OR HANG FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE,

ESPECIALLY COMMUNICATIONS CABLE, OR OTHER MATERIAL ON THE FIRE SPRINKLER

System Flow: 55.435 @ TEST - DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO INCOMPATIBLE SUBSTANCES, SUCH AS

System Pressure: 34.560 SAFETY FACTOR = 5.41 PSI @ 13.5% CUTTING OILS, NON-WATER-BASED PAINTS, PACKING OILS, TRADITIONAL PIPE THREAD

: Hose Allowance (Included): 0 PASTE AND DOPE, FUNGICIDES, TERMITICIDES, INSECTICIDES, DETERGENTS, BULKING
| oress o A A eoess CAULKING, ADHESIVE TAPE, SOLDER FLUX, FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE (WITH SPECIAL

T ] o : CONSIDERATION FOR COMMUNICATIONS CABLING), AND NON-APPROVED SPRAY FOAM
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52— —aah—y BE 30" MAXMM | | LES DEMANDING BE 30" MAXMUM S—4- a%ﬁn;s p—p—soflr o Yp—A—-0—o NOT PERMITED N ANTI-FREEZE FLUIDS.
WIDTH THAN RAY WDTH SINGLE HEAD . DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO OPEN FLAME, SOLDER, AND SOLDERING

No; ITTED N ROOMS FLUX.
SINGLE HEAD J\ (L ,L J\ ,L J\ IL . DO NOT DROP, DISTORT, OR IMPACT CPVC PRODUCTS OR ALLOW OBJECTS TO BE
ROOMS A A A A ~ I DROPPED ON THEM.

- DO NOT HANDLE CPVC PRODUCTS WITH GLOVES CONTAMINATED WITH OILS
(HYDROCARBONS) OR OTHER INCOMPATIBLE MATERIALS.
LEVEL 3 FI RE SPRI N KLER PLAN Hydraulically Calculated System - DO NOT INJECT SYSTEM WITH M.I.C. INHIBITORS UNLESS THEY ARE LISTED IN
g D ? g g COMBINATION WITH THIS SYSTEM.
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS NOTICE MAY CAUSE CRACKS OR FRACTURES TO DEVELOP IN

[ - n 4' 8' 16'
\/ SCALE 1 /8 1 O H H This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION CPVC PRODUCTS RESULTING IN PROPERTY DAMAGE DUE TO LEAKS OR FLOODING. THE

PRESENCE OF ANY VISIBLE CRACKS MAY REQUIRE PARTIAL OR FULL SYSTEM

PROJECT NORTH company printno | FP-3.0 dated | 03/24/2025 M A ’MUM 6? A ’N 6 ‘ | ‘ | REPLACEMENT.
for REMOTE AREA 03 - LEVEL-3 STAIRWELL >< C 6 >< é FREEZE PROTECTION

at ETC APTS. BUILDING-E contract nol 24-093CM THIS SYSTEM IS A WET SYSTEM, PRECAUTION MUST BE TAKEN TO PROTECT THE
PIPING FROM EXTREME FREEZING TEMPERATURES. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

is designed to discharge at a rate of 10 GPM THE OWNER AND INSULATION INSTALLER TO ENSURE SUFFICIENT INSULATION IS
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED CORRECTLY TO MAINTAIN ALL PIPING AT 40 DEG MINIMUM
(Lmin) per sq ft (m2) of floor area over a maximum area of IN ALL AREAS. THE METHOD TO ACHIEVE THIS CONTROL OF TEMPERATURE SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R. DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL NOT BE
4 HEAD SIDEWALL CALC sq ft (m2) when supplied RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY FREEZING PIPE OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY FREEZING PIPING.

Hudraulic Calculation Data with water at the rate of 60.109 GPM (L/min)

FIELD INSPECTIONS

CITY OF PUYALLUP
(253) 864-4165

TABLE | TABLE 2 Note:Minimum Cure Prior To Pressure Testing (200 PSI)
SDR 135 (ASTM F442) at 26.604 psi (bars) at the base of the riser

MAXIMUM SUPPORT SPACING DISTANCE HANGER SPACING Ambient Temperature During Cure Period Design Area Number: RA#3 .
END LINE SPRINKLER HEAD DROP ELBOW T X SPACNG Pipe Size 60 TO 120 Deg. F | 40 TO 59 Deg. F [0 TO 39 Deg. F Design Area Location: LEVEL—3 STAIRWELL Hose stream allowance of 0 GPM (L/min)
3/4 45 MINUTES 11/2 HOURS | 24 HOURS Hazard/Occupancy: LIGHT HAZARD is included in the above.

PIPE SIZE SYSTEM PRESSURE e fm | fest “ 45 MINUTES 11/2 HOURS | 24 HOURS Design Density: 0.10

inches <100 psi | > 100 psi 13,/ ((2;3 :‘; f:;j 11/4" & 11/2" 11/2 HOURS 16 HOURS 120 HOURS Design Area: 273sqft
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B 10" 9 7L w0 | 1o | [21/27 & 3 8 HOURS 72 HOURS * System Flow: 60.109 Maximum Storage Height N/A (COMPOSITE WOOD JOIST) (SOLID WOOD JOIST)

o (500) 80’ (24) * Solvent Cement can be applied at a temperature below 40 deg. F for 2" and larger, however the System Pressure: 33.696 SAFETY FACTOR = 6.27 PSI @ 15.7%
II/ I 1 6» ,I 2” o the temperature of the system must be raised to 40 deg. F or higher and allowe: to cure per the aboved HOSG A”OWGHCG (Included 0
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